e ol
PWONRPROOONOUTRWNE

el
o o

=
© ~

=
O

NN
- O

NN
w N

NN
o1~

N
(o3}

NN
[eelbN|

N
o

ww
= O

w
N

w W
A~ w

w W w
~N O Ol

AR DBDWOWW
NP~ O OO

EXHIBIT 1
RESOLUTION NO. 2020 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING
THE RENEWAL OF 4:00 A.M. AND 6:00 A.M. NIGHTCLUB
LICENSES FOR BUSINESSES LISTED IN EXHIBIT 1A FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT,
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 5-9 of the City’s Code of Ordinances a person licensed
under the provisions of the state beverage law may file an application with the City for a nightclub

license to sell liquor, wine, and beer until the hours of 4:00 a.m. or 6:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, all nightclub licenses shall expire at 11:59 p.m. on September 30 of each year

unless previously renewed by the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 5-9 (d) of the City’s Code of Ordinances, all current
nightclub licenses shall be brought before the City Commission for consideration of renewal at

the first regularly scheduled meeting in August; and

WHEREAS, for fiscal year 2020-2021 there are eight (8) establishments as listed in Exhibit

1A, seeking renewal of the nightclub license for fiscal year 2020-2021; and

WHEREAS, City staff has conducted inspections of the nightclub businesses and
recommends the renewal of the eight (8) nightclub licenses as approved by the City Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. The Mayor and the City Commission approve the renewal of the eight (8)
nightclub licenses with conditions as listed in Exhibit LA. Where corrections to code violations are
required, correction of those violations must be made prior to October 1, 2020, or the license will

be deemed expired.

File No. 20-205 RESO. NO.: 2020-



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and

adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this August, 2020

SPONSORED BY: CITY ADMINISTRATION
ATTEST:

JENORGEN M. GUILLEN, CMC
CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
AND FORM

JENNIFER MERINO
CITY ATTORNEY

File No. 20-205

JOY COOPER

MAYOR

FINAL VOTE ON ADOPTION

Mayor Cooper

Vice Mayor Javellana
Commissioner Butler
Commissioner Lazarow
Commissioner Lima-Taub

RESO. NO.: 2020-



