1	EXHIBIT 1		
2 3	RESOLUTION NO. 2020 -		
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF 4:00 A.M. AND 6:00 A.M. NIGHTCLUB LICENSES FOR BUSINESSES LISTED IN EXHIBIT 1A FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.		
14	WHEREAS, pursuant to section 5-9 of the City's Code of Ordinances a person licensed		
15	under the provisions of the state beverage law may file an application with the City for a nightclub		
16	license to sell liquor, wine, and beer until the hours of 4:00 a.m. or 6:00 a.m.; and		
17 18	WHEREAS, all nightclub licenses shall expire at 11:59 p.m. on September 30 of each year		
19	unless previously renewed by the City Commission; and		
20 21	WHEREAS, pursuant to section 5-9 (d) of the City's Code of Ordinances, all current		
22	nightclub licenses shall be brought before the City Commission for consideration of renewal a		
23	the first regularly scheduled meeting in August; and		
24 25	WHEREAS, for fiscal year 2020-2021 there are eight (8) establishments as listed in Exhibit		
26	1A, seeking renewal of the nightclub license for fiscal year 2020-2021; and		
27 28	WHEREAS, City staff has conducted inspections of the nightclub businesses and		
29	recommends the renewal of the eight (8) nightclub licenses as approved by the City Commission.		
30 31	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF		
32	THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA:		
33 34	SECTION 1. The Mayor and the City Commission approve the renewal of the eight (8)		
35	nightclub licenses with conditions as listed in Exhibit 1A. Where corrections to code violations are		
36	required, correction of those violations must be made prior to October 1, 2020, or the license wi		
37	be deemed expired.		
38 39 40 41 42			

File No. 20-205 RESO. NO.: 2020-

1

43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51	SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take	effect immediately upon its passage and	
52	adoption.		
53 54 55 56 57 58	APPROVED AND ADOPTED on this August, 2020		
59 60		JOY COOPER	
61 62		MAYOR	
63	SPONSORED BY: CITY ADMINISTRATION ATTEST:		
	JENORGEN M. GUILLEN, CMC CITY CLERK	FINAL VOTE ON ADOPTION	
	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND FORM	Mayor Cooper Vice Mayor Javellana Commissioner Butler Commissioner Lazarow Commissioner Lima-Taub	
64 65 66	JENNIFER MERINO CITY ATTORNEY		

File No. 20-205 RESO. NO.: 2020-